PCR-151-15 THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE RIDOT FOR CORONADO ROAD **RESOLVED**, that WHEREAS, the Rhode Island Department of Transportation ("DOT"), in cooperation with the City of Warwick ("Warwick"), has selected Coronado Road for Pedestrian Enhance-ments (the "Project"); and WHEREAS, the DOT will accomplish the Project with funds appropriated to the DOT under the Federal-Aid Highway Act and from other sources available for the Project; and WHEREAS, Warwick, as its only contribution to the Project, agrees to accept responsi-bility for the proper maintenance of all improvements after completion of the Project; and WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Warwick is desirous to authorize the Project improvements be undertaken by the RIDOT and that Warwick accept the responsibility to pro-vide for the proper maintenance of the Project improvements, once completed. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of War-wick hereby authorizes the Mayor of the City of Warwick, Scott Avedisian, to execute the Con-struction and Maintenance Agreement, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the RIDOT to undertake the Pedestrian Enhancements to Coronado Road, and take such other and further actions as may be necessary to fully effect this authorization of the Warwick City Council. This Resolution shall take effect upon passage. SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN COLANTUONO ON BEHALF OF MAYOR AVEDISIAN COMMITTEE: Intergovernmental